TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
W.T. Acquisition LLC		109/22/2002	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zero Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	4510 Unit E Adams Circle
City:	Bensalem
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19020
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2802616	ZERO WATER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 585-8000

Email: nptm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: David L. May, Esq. Address Line 1: 401 9th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031066-000003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. May, Esq.
Signature:	/david I. may/
Signature:	/david I. may/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0278

900034639

Date:	10/25/2005
source=W.T. Acquisition LLC to Zero Techn	ologies, Inc. Trademark Assignment#page1.tif ologies, Inc. Trademark Assignment#page2.tif ologies, Inc. Trademark Assignment#page3.tif
•	ologies, Inc. Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0279

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of the 10 day of September, 2002 by W.T. ACQUISITION LLC ("WTA") a Pennsylvania limited liability company to ZERO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Zero"), a Delaware corporation.

WHEREAS, WTA is the assignee of the U.S. Patent set forth on Exhibit A to this Assignment (the "Patent") pursuant to an Intellectual Property Assignment dated April 12, 2002;

WHEREAS, WTA is the assignee of the trademarks, trade names and assumed or fictitious names set forth on Exhibit_B to this Assignment (collectively, the "Trademarks") pursuant to an Intellectual Property Assignment dated April 12, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Zero has assumed all of the obligations of WTA under that certain Demand Note dated February 19, 2002, (the "Demand Note").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the assumption by Zero of certain obligations of WTA under the Demand, WTA does hereby assign to Zero, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent and Trademarks

- I -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WTA has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 10th day of September, 2002.

W.T. ACQUISITION LLC

Name: /

ATTEST:	3 7				
COMMONWE	ALTH OF PENNSYL	VANIA			
COUNTY OF	PHILADELPHIA .				
county and state and acknowled limited liability compa	te aforesaid, certify that liged that he is the My company and that by any, he signed the foreg	t Ojas Shah p anager of W. y authority du oing instrume	T. Acquisition LL ly given and as ar nt as its Manager.	before me this C, a Pennsylv a act of the lim	day vania nited
WIINE	ESS my hand and offici	ai stamp or se		1.	™. ✓
			}/	- TVE	
		NOTA	RY PUBLIC		
My Comm	NOTAHIAL SEAL G K. PARK, Notary Public Philadelphia, Phila. County ission Expires June 14-2004	<i>a</i>			g g
NOTARY SEAL	-				

EXHIBIT B

Simply Best H20

33

Pure Royalty

Zerowater

- 5 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 10/25/2005